,		ኒቦ በጨጋ ነህ/	Pastonie - 20, 2040
<u> </u>	1	-	
 I			
<u> </u>			
		AMEND BOARD REPORT 10-0428-PR7	
		FIRST OPTION TO RENEW THE AGREE	MENT WITH C AND M JV1
· "_ V			
h			
-h -			
. Ā rīs -			
1			
		-	
<u> </u>	•		
	THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFIC	ER REPORTS THE FOLLOWING DECISION	ON·
		on to extend the agreement with C&M JV1 C	
	supply and delivery to Chicago P	Public Schools at cost for the option period roption is currently being negotiated. No pay	not to exceed \$21,000,000. A
ı	Vendor during the option period	prior to the execution of the written docume	nt. The authority granted
•			
~ ₁			
1			
4 -			
1			

מ	FI	I۷	/EF	2Δ	B	LE	S

Vendor will continue to supply and deliver milk as set forth in the agreement.

OUTCOMES:

Vendor's services shall continue to result in the delivery of quality milk products for consumption by

Chicago Public Schools students.

COMPENSATION:

Vendor shall be paid during this option period in accordance with the terms and rates set forth in the original agreement; total cost for the option period not to exceed \$21,000,000.

AUTHORIZATION:

Authorize the General Counsel to include other relevant terms and conditions in the written option document. Authorize the President and Secretary to execute the option document. Authorize Chief Purchasing Officer to execute all ancillary documents required to administer or effectuate this option agreement.

AFFIRMATIVE ACTION:

The M/WBE goals for this contract include: 10% MBE and 15% WBE. However, pursuant to section 9.5

of the Remedial Program for Minority and Women Owned Buiness Enterprise Participation in Good and Services Contracts, the Waiver Review Committee recommends that a partial waiver of the MBE goal be

FINANCIAL:

Charge to Food Services: \$21,000,000 Source of Funds: Lunchroom Funds

12050-331-53405-256009-430104-2011

\$145,000,00

12050-312-53205-256009-000000-2011

\$21,000,000.00

12050-312-53205-256009-000000-2011

\$20,855,000.00

CFDA#: Not Applicable

